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Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Cathryn Horner, CPPB, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
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Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

        

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Hazen and Sawyer David Haas 
 

Ph: 678-244-6724 dhaas@hazenandsawyer.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

CBI International 
Group, Inc. Sherlyn Parker 

 
Ph: 404-315-9889 cbuzz.bus@gmail.com N Y 

20-101220-ITB 
20-101230-ITB  
20-101262-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 

Earthbound 
Construction, LLC 

Michelle V. 
Bonam 

 
Ph: 470-219-5041 mbonam@earthboundconstructionllc.com N Y 19-101146-ITB 

Benchmark 
Management Eskender Abebe 

 
Ph: 404-668-0048 eabebe@bmmllc.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Gresham Smith Angie Womack 
 

Ph: 615-770-8294 Angie.womack@greshamsmith.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

United Consulting Jelena Kelava 
 

Ph: 770-582-2801 jkelava@unitedconsulting.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:dhaas@hazenandsawyer.com
mailto:cbuzz.bus@gmail.com
mailto:mbonam@earthboundconstructionllc.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Volkert, Inc.   Ankita Patel 
 

Ph: 678-271-0202x 
2609 

ankita.patel@volkert.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Atlas Michael Gill 
 

Ph: 404-668-6106 Michael.Gill@oneatlas.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

DD Sewer Inspection 
Services, LLC 

Derron 
Donaldson 

 
Ph: 678-638-9859 ddsewer@yahoo.com N Y 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

Wade Trim Christopher 
Haney 

 
Ph: 813-785-8315 chaney@wadetrim.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

CDM Smith Ashley Reid 
 

Ph: 470-885-9354 reidan@cdmsmith.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Black & Veatch Kandi Howell   
 

Ph: 770-521-8125 HowellKL@bv.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Hazen and Sawyer David DiSalvo 
 

Ph: 404-459-6363 ddisalvo@hazenandsawyer.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Materials Managers and 
Engineers d/b/a 

2MNEXT 

Daimia T. 
Gunning 

 
Ph: 678-333-4932| dgunning@2mnext.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

MiJoy Industrial 
Services, Inc. Michele Hixon 

 
Ph: 678-698-2017 mjhixon@mijoyind.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Hazen and Sawyer Alan Bowling 
 

Ph: 470 427-7184 ABowling@hazenandsawyer.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

The Southeast Civil 
Group, LLC Emmaline Soliz 

 
Ph: 678-909-6996 desk@southeastcivilgroup.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Tetra Tech Jillian Jack 
 

Ph: 770-547- 2807 Jillian.Jack@tetratech.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Compliance 
EnviroSystems, LLC. Shari Linson 

 
Ph: 214-563-3288 slinson@ces-sses.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

Hazen and Sawyer Vivi L. Nguyen 
 

Ph: 678-244-6716 vnguyen@hazenandsawyer.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Materials Managers and 
Engineers d/b/a 

2MNEXT 

Subash Reddy 
Kuchikulla 

 
Ph: 404-702-2510   subash@2matl.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Contineo Group Linda Sloan 
 

Ph: 770-875-4264 lindas@thecontineogroup.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

R.B. Communications, 
Inc. 

Deborah 
Mitchell 

 
Ph: 404-241-2034 deborah@rbcomm.net N Y 19-101146-ITB 

IDS Global Samuel R. 
Williams 

 
Ph: 770-364-7914 sam.williams@idsglobal.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:slinson@ces-sses.com
mailto:vnguyen@hazenandsawyer.com
mailto:subash@2matl.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Water & Wastewater 
Services Jessica Lambe 

 
Ph: 910-442-1851 jlambe@wkdickson.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Smart Building Systems Yvonne Bowens 
 

Ph: 404 474-1628 
x 107 

yvonne.bowens@smartbldgs.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Cornerstone 
Bookkeeping and 

Accounting 
Amin Aleem 

 
Ph: 404-721-3609 aaleem@cornerstoneacctg.com N Y N/A 

RedZone Robotics, Inc. John 
DePasquale 

 
Ph: 412-476-8980 

x 292 
jdepasquale@redzone.com N N 

20-500544-RFP 
20-101220-ITB 
20-101262-ITB 

NOVA Shelby Hercules 
 

Ph: 770-425-0777 SHercules@usanova.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Gresham Smith John Barlow 
 

Ph: 404-606-1951 
 
       John.barlow@greshamsmith.com 

 
N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

Materials Managers and 
Engineers d/b/a 

2MNEXT 
Kate Bona 

 
Ph: 404-961-5279 kbona@2mnext.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Integrated Construction 
Management, Inc. Andrea Bennett 

 
Ph: 770-519-3685 Andreabenicm@outlook.com N Y 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

CBA Consulting Candace 
Williams 

 
Ph: 678-672-9591 cbaconsultingstaff@gmail.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Cole Technology, Inc. Tim Wilkie 
 

Ph: 404-691-9119 tim_w@coleelectricms.com N N 20-101217-ITB 

Actemium INP North 
America   Nathalie Vargas 

 
Ph: 678-378-5713 Nathalie.Vargas@actemium.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

HDR Erin Williams 
 

Ph: 404-983-6003 Erin.Williams@hdrinc.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:kbona@2mnext.com
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Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 

Solicitation 

GC Company Richard Murrah 
 

Ph: 678-705-4373 bids@dcofgeorgia.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

Hogan Construction 
Group Andrew Knight 

 
Ph: 678-248-7030    AKnight@hoganconstructiongroup.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

Metals and Materials 
Engineers, LLC Barry Bennett 

 
Ph: 678-691-3747 bbennett@mmelab.com N N 20-101220-ITB 

20-101262-ITB 

United Consulting Afsaneh Abree 
 

Ph: 678-577-9517 aabree@unitedconsulting.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Atkins North America, 
Inc. Michael Wooten 

 
Ph: 678-581-3498 Michael.Wooten@atkinsglobal.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Astra Construction 
Services (Astra Group 

Inc) 
Graham Nelson 

 
Ph: 770-992-9300 
            x 137 

gnelson@astragroupinc.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:bids@dcofgeorgia.com
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Name Telephone Email 

In-
Person 

LSBE 
(Y/N) Interested 
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Place Services, Inc. Brandon Beaver 
 

Ph: 678-262-8294 bbeaver@placeservicesinc.com N N 19-101146-ITB 

Stantec Consulting Becky 
Hachenburg 

 
Ph: 404-348-2120 becky.hachenburg@stantec.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

RS&H, Inc. Nicole Beasley 
 

Ph: 813-636-2617 Nicole.beasley@rsandh.com N N N/A 

SoCo Contracting 
Company, Inc. Michelle Joell 

 
Ph: 770-216-8366   estimating@soco-contracting.com N Y 19-101146-ITB 

Volkert   Steven James 
 

Ph: 251-243-6435 steven.james@volkert.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Reeves & Associates Mike Reeves 
 

Ph: 770-377-3041 mike@rreevesandassociates.com N Y 
20-101220-ITB 
20-101262-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
mailto:bbeaver@placeservicesinc.com
mailto:becky.hachenburg@stantec.com
mailto:Nicole.beasley@rsandh.com
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In-
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Hughes-Ray Company, 
Inc. Hope Hendrix 

 
Ph: 770-942-0196 hhendrix@hughesray.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

Smart Building Systems David Owusu 
 

Ph: 404-474-1628 
x 104 

david.owusu@smartbldgs.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Bain Berkeley, Inc. Terri Herring-
Croom 

 
Ph: 404-434-0383 territerri85@gmail.com N Y 

20-101220-ITB 
20-101262-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 

Steele Program 
Managers, LLC Jacqui Steele 

 
Ph: 404-379-6779 jsteele@steelepm.com N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Arete Engineering & 
Construction, Inc. 

Harley G. 
Griffin 

 
Ph: 678-200-7973 h.griffin@aecus.net N Y 20-500544-RFP 

Atkins North America, 
Inc. Tyler Hewitt 

 
Ph: 678-247-2594 Tyler.Hewitt@atkinsglobal.com N N 20-500544-RFP 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/
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Solicitations Announced: 

20-101214-ITB  
20-101261-ITB 
19-101146-ITB 
20-101217-ITB  
20-101220-ITB 
20-101230-ITB  
20-101262-ITB 
20-500544-RFP 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates. 
 

http://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/

